CH \$140.00 7824567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341619

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the name of the "Receiving Party" and the spelling and punctuation in the name of the	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
"Conveying Party" previously recorded on Reel 003554 Frame 0230. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	"Receiving Party" and the spelling and punctuation in the name of the "Conveying Party" previously recorded on Reel 003554 Frame 0230.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LinkedIn, Ltd.		01/06/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LinkedIn Corporation	
Street Address:	2029 Stierlin Court	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78245676	LINKEDIN
Serial Number:	78245639	LINKEDIN
Serial Number:	78245960	LINKEDIN.COM
Serial Number:	78685504	INMAIL
Serial Number:	78758749	OPENLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179372400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179372418

Email: aanderson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Anderson c/o Cooley LLP **Address Line 1:** 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310650-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Anderson/

900324909 REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0509

DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Reel 003554 Frame 0230#page1.tif			
source=Reel 003554 Frame 0230#page2.tif			
source=Reel 003554 Frame 0230#page3.tif			
ource=Reel 003554 Frame 0230#page4 tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0510

=OP \$190.00 7824567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LinkedIn Ltd		01/06/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LinkedIn Corp
Street Address:	2029 Stierlin Ct
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78245676	LINKEDIN
Serial Number:	78245639	LINKEDIN
Serial Number:	78245960	LINKEDIN.COM
Serial Number:	78588004	LINKEDINSIGHT
Serial Number:	78685504	INMAIL
Serial Number:	78563059	JOBSINSIDER
Serial Number:	78758749	OPENLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-3608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-687-3608

Email: sstegman@linkedin.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Stegman
Address Line 1: 2029 Stierlin Ct

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005554 FRANTE: 05230

900078426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Stegman
Signature:	/stegman/
Date:	06/04/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=LI name change pdf#page1.tif source=LI name change pdf#page2.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINKEDIN, LTD.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINKEDIN, LTD." TO "LINKEDIN
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2005, AT 8:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3633019 8100

050014529

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3602026

DATE: 01-07-05

TRADENYARK REEL: 005854 FRANKE: 05232

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LINKEDIN, LTD.

Adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

LinkedIn, Itd., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, pursuant to unanimous written consent and in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by striking out the first sentence of Article I thereof, and inserting the following language in lieu thereof, so that, as amended, the text of said Article I shall read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is: LinkedIn Corporation."

- 2. In lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders, pursuant to written consent, approved and adopted the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Prompt written notice has been given pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to those stockholders who did not approve the amendment.
- 3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of the 6th day of January, 2005 by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts herein stated are true.

/s/ Reid Hoffman
Reid Hoffman,
Chief Executive Officer

MPI-22368v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:25 PM 01/06/2005 FILED 08:25 PM 01/06/2005 SRV 050014529 - 3633019 FILE

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005554 FRAWE: 05236